2024 GENERAL ELECTION: EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS ' o T E

Early Voting will begin on Thursday, October 17" and end on Saturday, November 2" at the following locations

BERTIE COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS Thursday, October 17" - Friday, October 18 8:00 a.m. - 7:30 p.m.

210 W WATSON ST '

WINDSOR, NC 27983 Saturday, October 19 8:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Monday, October 21* - Friday, October 25™ 8:00 a.m. - 7:30 p.m.

LEWISTON FIRE DEPARTMENT Saturday, October 26% 8:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.

103 W CHURCH ST

LEWISTON WOODVILLE, NC 27849 Monday, October 28" - Friday, November 1 8:00 a.m. - 7:30 p.m.
Saturday, November 2 8:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.

POWELLSVILLE TOWN HALL
106 E MAIN ST
POWELLSVILLE, NC 27967

Please note: After 3:00 pm on Saturday, Nov. 2,
voters must go to their assigned polling place on
Tuesday, November 5™ in order to vote

BERTIE COUNTY
BOARD OF ELECTIONS
(252) 794-5306




